Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health District Health and Family Welfare Samiti Department of Health and Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/ 39 5

Date: 28.01.2016

ORDER

The following doctors are here by engaged as GDMO under NHM purely on contractual basis@ Rs. 40,000 /- p.m as consolidated remuneration. Their initial engagement is for the period up to 31.03.2016 subject to renewal on satisfactory performance.

Every engaged Doctor will have to make an agreement with the undersigned before joining. They are requested to meet the DPMU with N.J.Stamp of Rs. 100/- before 15.02.2016 during the office hours.

Enlisted doctors will report to the BMOH / Superintendents of the respective health facilities on 16.02.16 with out fail.

Sl.	Name of Doctor	Address	Proposed place of posting	Reporting Authority
1	Dr. Asharul Ali	Birbhum	Kulpi	BMOH-Kulpi
2	Dr. Swarnendu Pal	Howrah	Falta	BMOH-Falta
3	Dr. Tanmoy Ghosh	Barasat	Hariharpur BPHC	BMOH-Baruipur
4	Dr. Rahul Biswas	N24Pgs	Canning-II	BMOH-Canning-II
5	Dr. Partha Sarathi Kayal	Baruipur	Gosaba	BMOH-Gosaba
6	Dr. Osman Harun	Hooghly	Namkhana	BMOH-Namkhana
7	Dr. Manjarul Haque	Kolkata	Bishnupur-II	BMOH-Bishnupur-II
8	Dr. Tanmoy Biswas	N24Pgs	Mograhat-II	BMOH-Mograhat-II
9	Dr. Sk. Sekender Ali	Hooghly	Mograhat-I	BMOH-Mograhat-I
10	Dr. Md. Abdul Mokit	Hooghly .	Mandirbazar	BMOH-Mandirbazar

> - 28/1/16

Member Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health D.H & F.W Samiti, South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/ 395/1(5) Copy forwarded for information & necessary action :

Date: 28.01.2016

- 1. Mission Director (NHM), WB
- 2. The Executive Director, WB SH & FW Samiti, WB
- 3. District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 4. CMOH, DHHD
- 5. BMOH / Superintendent BPHC/RH, S24Pgs/DHHD

16 Member Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health D.H & F.W Samiti, South 24 Parganas